PRESS-RELEASE

city of Almaty June 13, 2024

On June 13, trading, clearing and settlements on KASE will be carried out as usual

Kazakhstan Stock Exchange (KASE) and KASE Clearing Centre notify that on June 13, 2024 trading, clearing and settlements on all KASE markets for all financial instruments will be carried out as usual in accordance with internal documents of KASE and the Clearing Center.

The rules for trading, clearing and settlements on financial instruments listed on KASE are available at http://kase.kz/en/reglament/.

For reference:

Kazakhstan Stock Exchange (KASE) is a leading stock exchange in the Central Asian region. KASE occupies the second place among the CIS exchanges in terms of securities trading volume, and the fourth place in terms of the equity market capitalization among the FEAS exchanges.

It is a universal trading platform for corporate and government securities, bonds of international financial organizations, foreign currencies, transactions of the money market – repo and swap, as well as derivatives.

KASE is a member of the World Federation of Exchanges (WFE), the Federation of Euro-Asian Stock Exchanges (FEAS), the International Association of Exchanges of the Commonwealth of Independent States (MAB CIS), The Global Association of Central Counterparties (CCP Global) and other international and local professional associations, as well as a participant of the UN's "Sustainable Stock Exchanges" initiative.

KASE Clearing Centre JSC was created through the reorganization of a subsidiary of the Exchange – eTrade.kz LLP and registered on June 21, 2022. The clearing centre was created in accordance with the direction of the Exchange's Development Strategy until 2024 "Development of the central counterparty as a key infrastructure element". Since June 3, 2024, the Clearing Centre has been carrying out clearing and settlement activities, and also performs the central counterparty functions on all KASE markets.

Additional information: +7 (727) 237-53-42, pr@kase.kz.